TRIBE

REBOUNDING RECORDS

Year
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

Player

Chase Lowe
Chase Lowe
Noah Collier
Ben Wight
Mehkel Harvey
Nathan Knight
Justin Pierce
Justin Pierce
Omar Prewitt
Terry Tarpey
Terry Tarpey
Terry Tarpey
Tim Rusthoven
Tim Rusthoven
Marcus Kitts
Marcus Kitts
Quinn McDowell
Peter Stein
Adam Payton
Corey Cofield
Corey Cofield
Adam Hess
Adam Hess
Mike Johnson
Mike Johnson

Rebs.

145
242
188
177
102
337
250
267
186
233
268
195
211
171
185
203
133
157
119
132
200
187
177
218
203

Avg.

5.2
7.3
8.2
5.9
6.0
10.5
8.9
8.6
6.2
7.8
8.4

7.0
6.6

6.3
4.4

4.0
4.7

6.7
6.3

7.3

SINGLE-GAME

ANNUAL REBOUNDING LEADERS
Rebs.

Year
2000

1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980

1979
1978
1977
1976

Player

Adam Duggins
Tom Strohbehn
Tom Strohbehn
David Grabuloff
Shaka Armnold
David Cully
David Cully
David Cully
Todd Cauthorn
Ben Blocker

Ben Blocker
Scott Smith

Tom Bock

Tim Trout

Tim Trout

Ken Lambiotte
Kevin Richardson
Kevin Richardson
Brant Weidner
Brant Weidner
Bill Barnes

Bill Barnes

Ken Bowen
Scott Whitley
John Lowenhaupt
Matt Courage
John Lowenhaupt

155
154
191
167
209
244
287
233
235
203
175
157
155
267
190
137
206
188
179
137
140
112
1
124
163
264
180

Avg.
5.5
5.5
7.1
6.2
7.5
9.8

10.6
9.0
8.7
7.0
6.3
5.6
6.2
9.2

SEASON

REBOUNDS REBOUNDS
1 51* Bill Chambers vs. Virginia 2/14/53 Player Season G Reb
2 31 Jeff Cohen vs. Richmond 2/25/61 | 1 Bill Chambers 1952 28 509
31 Chuck Sanders vs. Virginia Tech ~ 1/18/57 | 2 Bill Chambers 1953 23 498
4 27 Kirk Gooding  vs. Geo. Washington  2/19/63 | 3 Jeff Cohen 1960 26 471
27 Jeff Cohen at Richmond 12/30/59 | 4  Jeff Cohen 1961 24 424
6 26 David Cully vs. VMI 1/17/96 | 5  Jeff Cohen 1959 24 413
7 25 Jeff Cohen at West Virginia  12/3/60 | 6  Jeff Cohen 1958 29 371
8 24 Todd Cauthorn vs. The Citadel 12/5/92 | 7 John Mahoney 1955 24 312
24 Jeff Cohen vs. Richmond 1/10/59 | 8  Nathan Knight 2020 32 337
10 23 Jeff Cohen vs. Richmond 3/1/58 | 9 Ben Pomeroy 1967 25 308
23 John Mahoney vs. VMI 2/12/55 | 10 John Mahoney 1954 23 306
* NCAA record 11 Kirk Gooding 1963 20 302
12 Ben Pomeroy 1966 24 300
REBOUNDS 13 David Cully 1995 27 287
(since 1973) 14 Ben Pomeroy 1965 25 278
1 26 David Cully vs. VMI 1717/96 | 15  Andy Van Vliet 2020 32 277
2 24 Todd Cauthorn vs. The Citadel ~ 12/5/92 Bob Hoitsma 1957 27 277
3 20 David Cully vs. VCU 1/4/96 | 17 Bob Sherwood 1970 27 271
4 18 Nathan Knight at Charleston 2/6/20 | 18  Terry Tarpey 2015 32 268
18 Justin Pierce  at James Madison  3/2/19 | 19  Justin Pierce 2018 29 267
6 17 Nathan Knight vs. UNCW 1/9/20 Tim Trout 1988 29 267
17 Justin Pierce  vs. James Madison 1/11/18 | 21  Nathan Knight 2019 31 266
17 Justin Pierce  atSavannah St.  12/2/17 | 22 Matt Courage 1977 30 264
17 Terry Taprey vs. Hampton 11/25/15 Martin Morris 1964 22 264
17 David Cully at George Mason 1/18/95 | 24  Bill Chambers 1951 31 263
11 16 Chase Lowe vs. N.C. A&T 3/8/24 | 25 Kirk Gooding 1961 24 262
16 Chase Lowe at Monmouth 2/8/24
16 Noah Collier  vs. N.C. A&T 1/21/23 REBOUNDS
16 Mehkel Harvey at Hofstra 1/2/21 (since 1973)
16 Tim Rusthoven vs. VMI 11/27/13 Player Season G Reb
16 Tim Rusthoven vs. Hofstra 2213 | 1 Nathan Knight 2020 32 337
16  Carl Parker vs. Marymount - 11/29/95 | 5 Dayid Cully 1995 27 287
16  David Cully vs. George Mason 2/27/95 | 3 Andy Van Vliet 2020 32 277
16  David Cully vs. American 2115095 1 4 Terry Tarpey 2015 32 268
16 David Cully vs. UNLV 2/11/95 | 5 Justin Pierce 2018 29 267
16  David Cully vs. James Madison 2/8/95 Tim Trout 1988 29 267
16 David Cully at VMI 1/26/95 | 7 Nathan Knight 2019 31 266
16  David Cully vs. East Carolina  1/19/94 | g Matt Courage 1977 30 264
16 Tim Trout at American 2/6/88 | 9 Justin Pierce 2019 28 250
16 Brant Weidner at Wake Forest ~ 1/17/83 | 10 David Cully 1996 25 244
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Year  Player Rebs. Avg.
1975  John Lowenhaupt 158 5.6
Mike Courage 157 6.0
1974  Mike Arizin 210 7.8
1973  Mike Arizin 197 7.3
1972 Jeff Trammell 230 8.5
1971 Tom Jasper 232 8.6
1970  Bob Sherwood 271 10.0
1969  Dave Daugherty 243 9.3
1968  Bob Sherwood 253 10.5
1967  Ben Pomeroy 308 12.3
1966  Ben Pomeroy 300 12.5
1965  Ben Pomeroy 278 11.1
1964 Martin Morris 264 12.0
1963  Kirk Gooding 302 15.1
1962  Bob Harris 159 6.6
Kirk Gooding 146 10.4
1961  Jeff Cohen 424 17.7
1960  Jeff Cohen 471 18.1
1959  Jeff Cohen 413 17.2
1958  Jeff Cohen 371 12.8
1957  Bob Hoitsma 277 10.3
1956  Dick Savage 201 7.7
1956  Bob Hoitsma 200 8.0
1955  John Mahoney 312 13.0
1954 John Mahoney 306 13.3
1953  Bill Chambers 498 21.7
1952 Bill Chambers 509 18.2
11 Chase Lowe 2024 33 242
12 Todd Cauthorn 1993 27 235
13 Terry Tarpey 2016 30 233
David Cully 1994 26 233
15 Nathan Knight 2018 31 226
16 Mike Johnson 2002 29 218
17 Tim Rusthoven 2013 30 211
18 Mike Arizin 1974 27 210
19  Shaka Arnold 1997 28 209
20  Mark Batzel 1988 29 208
21 Kevin Richardson 1985 28 206
22 Marcus Kitts 2010 32 203
Mike Johnson 2001 28 203
Ben Blocker 1992 29 203
25  Corey Cofield 2005 29 200
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
Player Season G OR
1 Shaka Arnold 1997 28 107
2 David Cully 1995 27 96
3 Tim Trout 1988 29 92
4 Mark Batzel 1988 29 91
5 Chase Lowe 2024 33 88
Marcus Kitts 2010 32 88
7 Nathan Knight 2020 32 87
8  Todd Cauthorn 1993 27 85
9 Nathan Knight 2019 31 83
10 Ben Wight 2022 32 82
11 David Cully 1994 26 80
12 Corey Cofield 2005 27 79
13 Ben Wight 2023 33 78
14 Carl Parker 1995 27 77
15 Adam Hess 2003 28 75
Tom Strohbehn 1999 27 75
Thomas Roberts 1993 27 75
18  Adam Hess 2004 28 74
19 Tim Rusthoven 2013 30 72
Corey Cofield 2004 28 72
David Cully 1996 25 72
22 Ben Blocker 1991 28 68
23 Tim Trout 1987 27 66
24 Mike Johnson 2002 29 65
Scott Smith 1990 28 65
vféN 91




REBOUNDING RECORDS
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DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

Player Season G DR
1 Nathan Knight 2020 32 250
2 Andy Van Vliet 2020 32 234
3 Terry Tarpey 2015 32 226
4 Justin Pierce 2018 31 204
5 Justin Pierce 2019 28 200
6 Terry Tarpey 2016 30 191

David Cully 1995 27 191
8  Nathan Knight 2019 31 183
9 Tim Trout 1988 29 175
10  David Cully 1996 25 172
11 Nathan Knight 2018 31 168
12 David Schneider 2010 33 159
13 Terry Tarpey 2014 32 155

Omar Prewitt 2017 30 155
15  Chase Lowe 2024 33 154
16 Mike Johnson 2002 29 153

David Cully 1994 26 153
18  Todd Cauthorn 1993 27 150
19 Quinn McDowell 2011 32 149
20 Mike Johnson 2001 28 147
21 Ben Blocker 1992 29 140
22 Tim Rusthoven 2013 30 139
23 Omar Prewitt 2016 31 136
24 Caleb Dorsey 2024 33 134
25 Noah Collier 2023 23 133

REBOUND AVERAGE
Player Season G Reb Avg
1 Bill Chambers 1953 23 498 21.7
2 Bill Chambers 1952 28 509 18.2
3 Jeff Cohen 1960 26 471 18.1
4 Jeff Cohen 1961 24 424 17.7
5  Jeff Cohen 1959 24 413 17.2
6 Kirk Gooding 1963 20 302 15.1
7 John Mahoney 1954 23 306 13.3
8  John Mahoney 1955 24 312 13.0
9 Jeff Cohen 1958 29 371 12.8
10 Ben Pomeroy 1966 24 300 12.5
11 Ben Pomeroy 1967 25 308 12.3
12 Martin Morris 1964 22 264 12.0
13 Ben Pomeroy 1965 25 278 11.1
14 Kirk Gooding 1961 24 262 10.9
15 David Cully 1995 27 287 10.6
16 Bob Sherwood 1968 24 253 10.5
17 Nathan Knight 2020 32 337 10.5
18  Kirk Gooding 1962 14 146 10.4
19 Chuck Sanders 1959 24 247 10.3
20 Bob Hoitsma 1957 27 277 10.3
REBOUND AVERAGE
(since 1973)

Player Season G Reb Avg
1 David Cully 1995 27 287 10.6
2 Nathan Knight 2020 32 337 105
2 David Cully 1996 25 244 9.8
3 Tim Trout 1988 29 267 9.2
4 David Cully 1994 26 233 9.0
5 Justin Pierce 2019 28 250 8.9
6 Matt Courage 1977 30 264 8.8
7 Todd Cauthorn 1993 27 235 8.7
8  Andy Van Vliet 2020 32 277 8.7
9 Justin Pierce 2018 31 267 8.6
10 Nathan Knight 2019 31 266 8.6
11 Terry Tarpey 2015 32 268 8.4
12 Noah Collier 2023 23 188 8.2
13 Mike Arizin 1974 27 210 7.8
14 Terry Tarpey 2016 30 233 7.8
15 Mike Johnson 2002 29 218 7.5
16 Shaka Arnold 1997 28 209 7.5
17 Kevin Richardson 1985 28 206 7.4
18  Chase Lowe 2024 33 242 7.3
19 Mike Arizin 1973 27 197 7.3

92

Nathan Knight
Mike Johnson
Carl Parker
Mark Batzel
Tom Strohbehn
Tim Trout

2018
2001
1995
1988
1999
1987

226
203
194
208
191
190

REBOUNDS
Player Seasons G Reb
1 Jeff Cohen 1958-61 103 1679
2 Bill Chambers 1951-53 82 1270
3 Nathan Knight 2017-20 125 964
4 Ben Pomeroy 1965-67 74 886
5  John Mahoney 1952-55 78 869
6 Terry Tarpey 2013-16 124 807
7 David Cully 1993-96 93 783
8  Chuck Sanders 1957-60 94 717
9  Matt Courage 1973-75 110 714
10 Kirk Gooding 1961-63 58 710
11 John Lowenhaupt 1975-78 112 669
12 Thomas Roberts 1990-93 11 655
13 Carl Parker 1993-96 107 645
14 Bev Vaughan 1958-61 88 642
15 Omar Prewitt 2014-17 126 640
16 Martin Morris 1963-65 67 629
17  Ben Blocker 1989-92 105 626
18  Kevin Richardson ~ 1982-85 113 605
19 Tim Rusthoven 2011-14 112 600
20 Quinn McDowell  2009-12 126 599
21 Tim Trout 1985-88 100 595
22 Dave Daugherty  1967-69 75 584
23 Tom Strohbehn 1999-02 112 580
24 Justin Pierce 2017-19 88 576
25  Corey Cofield 2004-07 97 544
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

Player Seasons G OR
1 Nathan Knight 2017-20 125 270
2 David Cully 1993-96 93 252
3 Carl Parker 1993-96 107 239
4 Corey Cofield 2004-07 97 220
5  Thomas Roberts ~ 1990-93 1 217
6 Tom Strohbehn 1999-02 112 213
7 Ben Blocker 1989-92 105 208
8  Tim Rusthoven 2011-14 112 206
9 Scott Smith 1989-92 107 201
10 Marcus Kitts 2008-11 109 200
11 Todd Cauthorn 1990-93 105 195
12 Ben Wight 2020-23 81 188
13 Shaka Arnold 1994-97 101 186
14 Adam Hess 2002-04 78 183
15 Jim Moran 1998-01 107 178
16 Tim Trout 1985-88 100 158
17 Chase Lowe 2023- 89 155
18 Terry Tarpey 2013-16 124 153
19 Mike Johnson 2000-02 79 152

Mark Batzel 1985-88 88 152
21 Peter Stein 2006-09 118 150
22 Kurt Small 1992-95 108 146
23 Sean Sheldon 2013-16 1M 143
24 Zeb Cope 2001-04 108 139
25 Quinn McDowell  2009-12 126 138

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

Player Seasons G DR
1 Nathan Knight 2017-20 125 694
2 Terry Tarpey 2013-16 124 654
3 Omar Prewitt 2014-17 126 536
4 David Cully 1993-96 93 531
5 Quinn McDowell  2009-12 126 461
6 Justin Pierce 2017-19 88 444

7 Thomas Roberts 1990-93 1 438
8 Ben Blocker 1989-92 105 418
9  David Schneider ~ 2007-10 121 416
10  Carl Parker 1993-96 107 406
11 Tim Rusthoven 2011-14 112 394
12 Mike Johnson 2000-02 79 385
13 Tom Strohbehn 1999-02 112 367
14 Jim Moran 1998-01 107 346
15 Randy Bracy 1996-99 92 335
16 Matt Rum 2010-13 127 332
17 Corey Cofield 2004-07 97 324
18 Kyle Gaillard 2010-14 127 320
19 Adam Duggins 2000-03 100 312

Todd Cauthorn 1990-93 105 312
21 Chase Lowe 2023- 89 306
22 Marcus Kitts 2008-11 109 304
23 Sherman Rivers 2000-03 113 301
24 Tim Trout 1987-88 56 299
25 Nathan Mann 2005-08 120 293

REBOUND AVERAGE
(min. 50 games)

Player Seasons G Reb Avg
1 Jeff Cohen 1958-61 103 1679 16.3
2 Bill Chambers 1951-53 82 1270 15.5
3 Kirk Gooding 1961-63 58 710 12.2
4 Ben Pomeroy 1965-67 74 886 12.0
5  John Mahoney 1952-55 78 869 11.1
6 Bob Sherwood 1968,70 51 524 103
7 Martin Morris 1963-65 67 629 94
8 Bob Hoitsma 1952, 56-57 58 512 8.8
9  David Cully 1993-96 93 783 84
10 Tom Jasper 1970-71 54 444 8.2
11 Dave Daugherty 1967-69 75 584 7.8
12 Nathan Knight 2017-20 125 964 7.7
13 Chuck Sanders 1957-60 94 717 7.6
14 Mike Arizin 1973-74 54 407 7.5
15 Bev Vaughan 1958-61 88 642 7.3
16 Jim Rama 1966-68 74 528 7.1
17 Mike Johnson 2000-02 79 537 6.8
18 Justin Pierce 2017-19 88 576 6.5
19 Terry Tarpey 2013-16 124 807 6.5
20 Matt Courage 1973-75,77 110 714 6.5
21 Harry Cornell 1956-58 69 428 6.2
22 Bobby Fitzgibbons  1996-97 54 334 6.2
23 Adam Hess 2002-04 75 453 6.0
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